IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

FEB 22 19961

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Cities Deputy Stank

JACK DEMPSEY FERRELL,

Appellant,

vs.

CASE NO. 81,668

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SUPPLEMENTAL ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

KENNETH S. NUNNELLEY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Fla. Bar. #0998818
444 Seabreeze Blvd. 5th FL
Daytona Beach, FL 32118
(904) 238-4990

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	.i
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY SENTENCED FERRELL TO DEATH	4
II. FERRELL'S DEATH SENTENCE IS NOT DISPROPORTIONATE UNDER THE FACTS	
	L Z
CONCLUSION	L2
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	1.3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Campbell v. State,
571 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 1990)
Dougan v. State,
595 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1992)
393 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1992)
Duncan v. State,
619 So. 2d 279 (Fla. 1993)
Ferrell v. State,
653 So. 2d 367 (Fla. 1995)
23,3,7
King v. State,
436 So. 2d 50 (Fla. 1983)
Lemon v. State,
456 So. 2d 885 (Fla. 1984)
Lucas v. State,
613 So. 2d 408 (Fla. 1992)
7,5
Rogers v. State,
511 So. 2d 526 (Fla. 1987)
Sireci v. State,
587 So. 2d 450 (Fla. 1991)
Stain houset v. State
Steinhorst v. State,
636 So. 2d 23 (Fla. 1994)
Wuornos v. State,
644 So. 2d 1000 (Fla. 1994)
